products’

net value

and 20%

of excess

earnings

7.00%  0.00   Yes  Yes

Total
20,00

0
-- -- -- -- -- --  0.00 --  -- -- --

Whether there is the case where the principal cannot be recovered at maturity or other case which may cause impairment for cash

entrusted for wealth management

□Applicable  Not applicable

(2) Entrusted Loans

□Applicable  Not applicable

4. Other Major Contracts

□Applicable  Not applicable

XVI Other Significant Events

□Applicable  Not applicable

   Annual Report 2022

73

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□Applicable  Not applicable

   Annual Report 2022

74

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)
New issues

Shares as

dividend

converted

from profit

Shares as

dividend

converted

from capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag

e (%)

I. Restricted shares  25,000,000 4.73%   -25,000,000 -25,000,000 0 0.00%

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations
1,900,000 0.36%   -1,900,000 -1,900,000 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other domestic

investors
21,600,000 4.09%   -21,600,000 -21,600,000 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic corporations
21,600,000 4.09%   -21,600,000 -21,600,000 0 0.00%

Shares held by

domestic individuals

4. Shares held by foreign investors 1,500,000 0.28%   -1,500,000 -1,500,000 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held by

foreign corporations
1,500,000 0.28%   -1,500,000 -1,500,000 0 0.00%

Shares held by

foreign individuals

II. Non-restricted shares
503,600,000 95.27%   25,000,000 25,000,000 528,600,000 100.00%

1. RMB ordinary shares
383,600,000 72.57%   25,000,000 25,000,000 408,600,000 77.30%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
120,000,000 22.70%   0 0 120,000,000 22.70%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Other

   Annual Report 2022

75

III. Total shares 528,600,000 100.00%   0 0 528,600,000 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

A total of 25,000,000 new shares of the Company non-publicly offered in 2021 were listed on Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 22 July

2021. They were relieved on 24 January 2022 and could be traded on the market thereafter. For details, please refer to the Suggestive

Announcement on the Listing and Circulation of Restricted Non-publicly Offered Shares (2022-002) disclosed by the Company.

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic and diluted earnings per share, equity per share attributable to the Company’s ordinary